STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

Washed down API NUMBER___11-24-62

5-039-19	9023-00	702
----------	---------	-----

Olive Waterflood (Anna Miller) LEASE NAME__ WELL NUMBER Water Source Well (#2)

	TYPE OR PE	RINT
NOTICE:	Fill out	completely
and	return to	Cons. Div.

office within 30 days.

660 Ft. from S Section Line

4620	Ft.	from	E	Section	Line	

ADDRESS P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 COUNTY Decatur PHONE#(913) 483-3144 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5135 Date Well Completed 11-24-62 Character of Well Water Supply Plugging Commenced 2:90-80 M. 2:45-80 M. 2:4	4620 Ft. from E Section Line
PHONE#(913) 483-3144 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5135 Date Well Completed 11-24-62 Character of Well Water Supply Plugging Commenced 2:02-90 M. 2:45 P.M. (OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 2:05 P.M. 7:40-90 M. 2:45 P.M. 2:45 P.M. 2:45 P.M. 4:24-90 The plugging proposal was approved on February 14, 1990 (Acres of Section 1) February 14,	SEC. 12 TWP. 28 RGE. 28 KEXOK(W)
Character of Well Water Supply (OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) The plugging proposal was approved on February 14, 1990 (KCC District Agent's Name) Is ACO-1 filed? No If not, is well log attached? Yes Producing Formation Cedar Hills Depth to Top 1745' Bottom 1755' T.D. 1755' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size	KS 67665 COUNTY Decatur
The plugging proposal was approved on	SE NO. 5135 Date Well Completed 11-24-62
The plugging proposal was approved on	Plugging Commenced $\frac{2:00 \text{ P.M.}}{4-24-90}$
District #4 (KCC District Agent's Name)	Well) Plugging Completed 4-24-90
Producing Formation Cedar Hills Depth to Top 1745' Bottom 1755' T.D. 1755' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in 178' -0- Gedar Hills Water 1745' 55' 8-5/8" 178' -0- Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other p were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each The casing was perforated 3 shots @ 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 2 sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shur in @ 200#. Old Office of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor John O. Farmer, Inc. License No. 5135 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc.	February 14, 1990 (date)
Producing Formation Cedar Hills Depth to Top 1745' Bottom 1755' T.D. 1755' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content To Size Put in Pulled out 1745' 55' 8-5/8" 178' -0- Describe in detail, the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other placed, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each the casing was perforated 3 shots @ 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 2 sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Output Down 8-5/8" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 1 sk. hulls w/50 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Output Gladditional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor John O. Farmer, Inc. License No. 5135 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc.	(KCC District Agent's Name).
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Cedar Hills Water 1745' 55' 8-5/8" 178' -0- 1745' 5-1/2" 1745' -0- Describe in detail, the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other p were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each: The casing was perforated 3 shots @ 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 2 sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Down 8-5/8" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 1 sk. hulls w/50 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor John 0. Farmer, Inc. License No. 5135 Address P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John 0. Farmer, Inc.	oll log attached? Yes
CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled out -0- 1745' 55' 8-5/8" 178' -0- -0-	epth to Top 1745' Bottom 1755' T.D. 1755'
Formation Content water 1745' 55' 8-5/8" 178' -0- Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other per used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each the casing was perforated 3 shots @ 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 2 sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shut in @ 200# shut in @ 200#. Down 8-5/8" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 1 sk. hulls w/50 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Clf additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor	I and gas formations.
Cedar Hills water 1745' 55' 8-5/8" 178' -0- Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other p were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each the casing was perforated 3 shots @ 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 2 sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Down 8-5/8" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 1 sk. hulls w/50 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor John 0. Farmer, Inc. License No. 5135 P.O. Box 352. Russell. KS 67665 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John 0. Farmer, Inc.	CASING RECORD
Cedar Hills	n To Size Put in Pulled out
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other p were used, state the character of same and depth placed, fromfeet tofeet each : The casing was perforated 3 shots @ 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 2 sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Down 8-5/8" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 1 sk. hulls w/50 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor John 0. Farmer, Inc License No 5135 Address P.O. Box 352, Russell. KS 67665 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John 0. Farmer, Inc.	5' 55' 8-5/8" 178' -0-
placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other powere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each the casing was perforated 3 shots @ 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 2 sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Down 8-5/8" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 1 sk. hulls w/50 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor John O. Farmer, Inc. License No. 5135 Address P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 John O. Farmer, Inc.	
placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other powere used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each the casing was perforated 3 shots @ 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 2 sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Down 8-5/8" casing @ 400# maximum pressure. Mixed 1 sk. hulls w/50 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor John O. Farmer, Inc. License No. 5135 Address P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 John O. Farmer, Inc.	
Name of Plugging Contractor John O. Farmer, Inc. License No. 5135 Address P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc.	n introducing It into the hole. If cement or other plugs e and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. 1300' prior to cementing. Down 5-1/2" casing sks. hulls w/125 sks. cement and shut in @ 200#. Dressure. Mixed 1 sk. hulls w/50 sks. cement and
Address P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc.	necessary, use <u>BACK</u> of this form.)
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: John O. Farmer, Inc.	rmer, Inc. License No. 5135
	352, Russell, KS 67665
	EES: John O. Farmer, Inc.
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Russell, ss.	OF Russell ,ss.
	(莱丽敦林敦敦等美兴敦林汉敦敦美文教文文文文文(Operator) of
above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the factorised matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed the same anelytic and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Signature) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (April 1996)	ed and the log of the above-described well as filed that God. (Signature) H. D. H. H. F. C.
(Address) .0. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this	before me this 27th day of April ,19 90
Margnet, a. Schulte	Margnet d. Schulte

My Commission Expires:

MOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas MARGARET A SCHULTE My Appt. Exp. 1-27-93

Margaret A. Schulte

Form CP-4 Revised 05-88

WELL LOG

15-039-19023-00-02

Murfin Drilling Company

sec. 12 t. 2S R. 28W

LDD. C/SW SW

FARM ANNA MILLER #2 NO. Two (SALT WATER DISPOSAL)

RIG. NO.	8						
TOTAL DEPTH	1755t			COUNTRY		catu	r
COMM.	11/23/62	COMP.	11/24/62		KAN	ISAS	
SHOT OR TREATED	No						
CONTRACTOR	Murfin Dri	ling Com	pany				
ISSUED		O	<u>.</u>			-	_
CABING							
20	10		'				
15	8			ELEVATION			
12	6						

FIGURES INDICATE SOTTOM OF FORMATIONS

5 1/2" 1745 with 50 sacks cement

Washed out old hole to 1755[‡] and set 5 1/2"

State of	Kansas						
County of _	Sedgwick	ss:					h
Ι,	Fred Murfin	090	_of the	Murfin Dri	illing	Co	mpany
upon oath st	ate that the above and	foresome is a true and	correct copy	of the log of the	ANNA MILL	ER #2 SWD	well.
		Com Michila		Fre	ed muli	- n	
Subscribed a	nd sworn to before me	this 13th de	y of Feb	ruary	19 63	n By am	eller französische Sere angles und sp
My Commis	sion Expires: June	14, 1964	*	May	Motary Pue	Shane	